

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).535/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in CRLA No. 452/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

POHP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA  
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO.....of 2009 CRL.M.P. 1604  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Dueby, Adv.  
for Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is request for adjournment on behalf of the counsel  
for the petitioners, namely, Mr. S.R. Setia, that he had met with  
some accident this morning. At his request, list after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master