

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).535/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in 29/08/2008 in CRLA No.452/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

POHP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

S.L.P.(Cr1) NO. 1821 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Annu Sawhney, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Cr1) No.535/2009

As per Office Report dated October 19, 2011, service of

2

ITEM NO.28
(21/10/2011)

COURT NO.10
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS)

SECTION IIB

show cause notice is complete on sole respondent-State of
Haryana.

Let the criminal miscellaneous petition for bail come
up for consideration after four weeks.

S.L..P. (Cr1.) NO. 1821 of 2009

Six weeks time is granted to the Advocate-on-Record for
the petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved
respondents Nos. 4, 5 and 7.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master